ELECTRONICALLY FILED

Pulaski County Circuit Court Larry Crane, Circuit/County Clerk 2017-Nov-30 14:43:04 60CV-16-1779

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS CO6D02: 3 Pages SECOND DIVISION

INCORPORATORS OF THE COMMUNITY KNOWN AS LITTLE ITALY

PULASKI COUNTY

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF

VS.

CASE NO.: 60CV-16-1779

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT

CENTRAL ARKANSAS WATER

INTERVENOR

INCORPORATORS OF THE COMMUNITY KNOWN AS LITTLE ITALY'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Petitioner/Plaintiff Incorporators of the Community Known as Little Italy ("Little Italy") hereby give their notice of appeal.

- The party taking this appeal is Little Italy. 1.
- 2. This appeal is from the Court's November 2, 2017 Order Granting Motions to Dismiss the Notice of Appeal Filed by the Incorporators of the Community Known as Little Italy, which dismissed Little Italy's notice of appeal.
- 3. Little Italy designates the entire record in this matter as the record on appeal, including all of the pleadings, motions, briefs, exhibits, and the transcript of the hearing held in this case on October 12, 2017.
- 4. Little Italy has ordered the full transcript of the proceedings in this matter, and has made financial arrangements required by the court reporter under Ark. Code Ann. § 16-13-510(c).
 - 5. This appeal is to the Arkansas Court of Appeals.
 - 6. Little Italy has no other pending or unresolved claims.

Respectfully submitted,

QUATTLEBAUM, GROOMS & TULL PLLC 111 Center Street, Suite 1900

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 Telephone: (501) 379-1700 Facsimile: (501) 379-1701

Email: tgrooms@qgtlaw.com

shampton@qgtlaw.com mthalheimer@qgtlaw.com

By: /s/ Mary-Tipton Thalheimer

Timothy W. Grooms (84058) R. Seth Hampton (2012279)

Mary-Tipton Thalheimer (2011268)

Attorneys for Petitioner/Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 30th day of November, 2017, a copy of the foregoing was mailed by regular United States first class mail to the persons named below:

Judy Simmons Henry WRIGHT, LINDSEY & JENNINGS LLP 200 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 2300 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Adam B. Fogleman Pulaski County Attorney's Office 201 S. Broadway, Suite 400 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Judge Barry Hyde Pulaski County Chief Executive Officer Pulaski County Court 201 S. Broadway Suite 400 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

/s/ Mary-Tipton Thalheimer
Mary-Tipton Thalheimer